
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 STEERING AXLE PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 6 - Rigby - US20 - 1.9 Mi. S. of Rigby C/L 
Wednesday 1 May Thru Friday 31 May 2002 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                                             Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                                     Freq   Freq  Percent
            ‚ 
[0K-4K)     ‚*                                                                                                                 53     53     0.21
[4K-5K)     ‚***                                                                                                              150    203     0.60
[5K-6K)     ‚*******                                                                                                          350    553     1.39
[6K-7K)     ‚********************                                                                                            1017   1570     4.04
[7K-8K)     ‚***********************************************                                                                 2370   3940     9.42
[8K-9K)     ‚*********************************************************************************                               4067   8007    16.17
[10K-11K)   ‚**************************************************************************************************************  5534  13541    22.00
[11K-12K)   ‚**********************************************************************************************************      5317  18858    21.14
[12K-13K)   ‚******************************************************************                                              3338  22196    13.27
[13K-14K)   ‚*********************************                                                                               1650  23846     6.56
[14K-15K)   ‚***************                                                                                                  768  24614     3.05
[15K-16K)   ‚******                                                                                                           315  24929     1.25
[16K-17K)   ‚**                                                                                                               114  25043     0.45
[17K-18K)   ‚*                                                                                                                 61  25104     0.24
[18K-19K)   ‚                                                                                                                  23  25127     0.09
[19K-20K)   ‚                                                                                                                  13  25140     0.05
[20K-21K)   ‚                                                                                                                   6  25146     0.02
[21K-22K)   ‚                                                                                                                   5  25151     0.02
[22K-23K)   ‚                                                                                                                   1  25152     0.00
[23K-24K)   ‚                                                                                                                   1  25153     0.00
[24K-25K)   ‚                                                                                                                   1  25154     0.00
[25K-26K)   ‚                                                                                                                   1  25155     0.00
[26K-27K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  25155     0.00
[27K-28K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  25155     0.00
[28K-29K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  25155     0.00
[29K-30K)   ‚                                                                                                                   0  25155     0.00
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